REHEARSAL SCHEDULE - GETTING TO KNOW ONCE UPON A MATTRESS

Congratulations and thank you for your time and talent! Please mark the rehearsal schedule below in
your family’s calendar...this one will take us through the remainder of the show. Please note the April
28th date as well - we will be performing highlights from the music for our annual participation at the
Cops ’'n Kids Festival on the South Side of Bethlehem (details TBA).

PLEASE be sure to maintain EXCELLENCE in your academic work. You are a part of a team...a
family...please be responsible for the work expected of you in both core and encore classes. Visit
Schoology frequently. Remember...you are responsible for your grades.

Our success depends on each one of us giving our absolute best...thank you, in advance, for making
us NORTHEAST PROUD!

Sincerely,

The Directors

Remind Me
Text @38db7f to 81010 to join the Once Upon a Mattress Remind Me
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Thursday, February 1, 2018 Scenes 5 and 7 from 3:10-5:00
Winnifred, Jester, Dauntless, Minstrel,
King, Ladies-in-Waiting, Larken, Harry

Saturday, February 3, 2018 Prologue to Scene 4
All cast reports at 9 AM until noon

Tuesday, February 6, 2018 Scenes 5 through 7 from 3:10-5:30
Winnifred, Jester, Dauntless, Minstrel,
King, Ladies-in-Waiting, Larken, Harry

Thursday, February 8, 2018 All cast - singing/dancing rehearsal from
3:10-5:00

Saturday, February 10, 2018 Run through of Act | for entire cast from
9 AM - noon

Tuesday, February 13, 2018 Scenes 10 through 13 (all cast) from
3:10-5:30

Wednesday, February 14, 2018 Scenes 8 and 9 (all cast) from 3:10-5:30



Saturday, February 17, 2018 Run through of Act Il for entire cast from
9 AM - noon

Tuesday, February 20, 2018 Run through of all songs and dances from
3:10-5:30 (all cast)

Thursday, February 22, 2018 Run through of the show from 3:10-6:00
(all cast)
Saturday, February 24, 2018 Run through of the show from 9 AM until

1:30 PM (all cast).

Parent preview of the show/feedback from
noon until 12:45, feedback and changing out
of costume from 12:45-1:30 PM.

TECH WEEK:

Monday, February 26, 2018 Run through from 3:10-6:00

Tuesday, February 27, 2018 Run through from 3:10-6:00

Wednesday, February 28, 2018 Run through from 3:10-6:00

PERFORMANCES:

Wednesday, February 28, 2018 In School Performance - details TBA

Thursday, March 1, 2018 at 7:00 PM Evening Performance: Report time for
cast: 6:00 PM, other details TBA

Friday, March 2, 2018 In School Performance - details TBA

Saturday, March 3, 2018 at 3:00 PM Report time for cast: 2:00 PM

Potluck dinner - details TBA
NEMSTC PERFORMANCE AT LINNY FOWLER FAMILY CENTER:

Thursday, April 26, 2018 Rehearsal for all cast from 3:10-4:30 in
preparation for 4/28 Cops ‘n Kids



Friday, April 27, 2018 Rehearsal for all cast from 3:10-4:30 in
preparation for 4/28 Cops ‘n Kids

Saturday, April 28, 2018 Cops 'n Kids Performance at the Fowler Family
Center, South Side Center - details TBA
(usually a late morning performance. The
NEMS Jazz Ensemble and World Percussion
Ensemble will be performing as well...
NORTHEAST PROUD!

Remind Me
Text @38db7f to 81010 to join the Once Upon a Mattress Remind Me



